
BELMONT PLANNING COMMISSION 

Number of Seats - 7 

Term of Membership - 2 Years 

Function - To make recommendations to the City Council regarding all 

zoning applications, amendments to zoning ordinances and 

the general plan. Tb make decisions regarding variances, 

use permits and re-subdivisions. (These decisions are 

final, unless appealed by the publi�. or the City Council.) 
. ' . 

Current Membership 

Name 

Donald �ong* 

Thomas �ey** 

John De Felice 

Alexander Fletcher 

Bart Keavney 

Dense! Lawhern 

� 11e11,.,r �tit'/1 r 

Term 

9/30/76 

9/30/76 

9 /30/77 

9/30/77 

9/30/77 

9/30/76 

Address Res. Phone 

14 Debbie Lane 593-9625

2114 Arthur 593-5253

2764 Comstock Cir. 591-9265

1504 El Verano 591-6804

1211 Academy 591-5880

408 Hiller St. 592-6312

Meetings - 1st and 3rd Mondays, 7:15 Study Session, 8:00 Formal 

*Chairman
**Vice Chairman

Bus. Phone 

961-9311

546-3000

583-1480

348-2031

592-2230

593-1010

,/ 



BELMONT RECREATION AND PARK COMMISSION 

Number of Seats - 7 

Term of Membership - 2 Years 

Function - To make recommendations as an advisory body to the Parks 

and Recreation Department regarding activities and programs 

for the public. 

Current Membership 

Name Term Address . ... .,. . Res . Phone Bus. Phone 

Ter� 9/30/76 1831 Hillman 591-1965

Floyd Sampson** 9/30/77 3611 Hillcrest 591-8046 364-5600

Richard Gay 9/30/76 3422 Lodge Dr. 592-3642 325-2230

Michael Harrington 9/30/77 2215 Sameria 591-4635 956-1155

Louis Hooey 9/30/77 2505 Newlands Ave. 591-7855 

Michael McQueen 9/ 30/76 1931 Alden 364-5600

Lawren�eck 9/30/77 2221 Lake Rd. 593-4422 873-8000

�"""� )(�A&,e. 
Meetings - st Wednesday of each month, 8:00 p.m.

*Chairman

** Vice Chairman



BELMONT BOARD OF DESIGN 

Number of Seats - 5 (including 1 engineer, 1 landscape architect, 
2 architects) 

Term of Membership - 2 Years 

Fwiction - To develop guidelines for site planning, landscape 

treatment, building design and signs; to recommend to 

the Planning Commission on any matter requiring 

aesthetic, architectural and site planning judgment 

(except regarding zoning matters) . 

Current Membership 

Name Term Address 

Georg�* 9/30/77 2804 Wemberly Dr. 

Robert Arrington** 9/30/76 3340 Low Rock 

Herbert Frank 9/30/76 1133 Alameda 

Jerry Webb 9/30/77 1832 Oak Knoll Dr. 

Donald Woolfe 9/30/76 1715 Valley View 

Meetings - 1st and 3rd Wednesday of each month 

*Chairman
**Vice Chairman

Res. Phone Bus. Phone 

591-3954 421-2266

591-0835 362-1212

592-2199 591-3615

591-9964 593-9405

591-0140 364-5600



BELMONT PERSONNEL BOARD 

Number of Seats - 5 

Term of Membership - 2 Years 

Function - To review previously screened candidates for city 

employment for purpose of recommending the top job 

applicant for hiring. 

Current Membership 

Name 

Norman Shapiro* 

Warren Ledwith** 

Robert Berger 

Fred Hawkins 

Donald McKeever 

Meetings - On Call 

*Chairman
**Vice Chairman

Term 

9/30/76 

9/30/76 

_9/30/76 

9/30/76 

9/30/76 

Address Res. Phone 

345 Middle Road 593-9210
. ,

1400 Paloma Ave. 591-7945

2729 Waltham Cross 591-3924

770 Buckland Ave. 592-0159

107 Rose Lane 591-0297

Bus. Phone 

36.9-1411 

873-1800 

398-4982

534-1224



BELMONT FINANCE COMMITTEE 

Number of Seats - 16 

Term of Membership - Presently ad hoc 

Function - To review the City budget and aspects of planned City 

expense and make recommendations to the City Council 

as need be. 

Current Membership 

Name 

Matthew Mintz 

John Mills, M.D. 

Howard Mason 

Paul Louie 

Peter S. Kimball 

William P. Hood 

Address 

2810 Alhambra 

1001 Furlong 

5 Debbie Lane 
..... ... 

820 Alameda de las Pulgas 

1593 Harbor Blvd. 

1980 Alden 

Charles fChuck) Paetzke 2501 Carmelita Ave. 

Takis Vourvoulias 

Malcolm Visbal 

Robert Luzzi 

Douglas Emery 

Gil Armando 

Donald L. Oswald 

Peter Schwartz 

Robert Arrington 

Peter Jensen 

2210 Bettina Ave. 

1934 Bayview Ave. 

1520 Desvio Way 

1549 Molitor Road 

1112 Lassen Drive 

1775 Terrace Drive 

2503 Carmelita Ave. 

3340 Lower Lock Ave. 

2407 Lincoln Ave. 

Home Phone 

592-8708

593-2331

593-6733

593-6067

591-3965

593-0686

591-7250

591-3742

592-3910

591-9244

593-6363

591-1812

· 591-4719

593-2613

591-0835

592-7484



,, 

BELMONT ENVIRONMENTAL OFFICER 

Number of Seats - 1 

Term of Membership - 2 Years 

Function - To advise the City Council and the various Boards 

regarding matters affecting the esthetic qualities 

and environmental values of Belmont; to advise 

limitation of items that create noise, air, water 

and land polution. 
_ .. ., .. 

Current Membership - Position Open 

- ===:;:::_



BELMONT PARK BOOSTERS 

Number of Seats - Anyone can belong and participate 

Term of Membership - Indefinite 

Function - To assist the Parks & Recreation Department as requested 

or as instigated by the Park Boosters. To raise money 

for the purchase of recreation accessories
-.. -

Current Officers - Hank Rianda, Presiden 

Norm Rupp, Vice President 

qich Wooncott, Treas=: s.: '
,J 

• 
-------------

Judy Nowag, Secretary 

George Kockshott, Board Member 

Paul Louie, Board Member 

Bobbie McBride, Board Member 

Hal Shepard, Board.Membe� 

Kathy Shepard, Board Member_) 

Mike McQueen, Board Member 

Pat Rianda, Board Member 

Takis Vourvoulias, Board Member 'I( 


