BELMONT PLANNING COMMISSION

Number of Seats - 7

Term of Membership - 2 Years

Function - To make recommendations to the City Council regarding all zoning applications, amendments to zoning ordinances and the general plan. To make decisions regarding variances, use permits and re-subdivisions. (These decisions are final, unless appealed by the public or the City Council.)

Current Membership

Name	Term	Address	Res. Phone	Bus. Phone
Donald Arestrong*	9/30/76	14 Debbie Lane	593-9625	961-9311
Thomas Matoney**	9/30/76	2114 Arthur	593-5253	546 - 3000
John De Felice	9/30/77	2764 Comstock Cir.	591-9265	583-1480
Alexander Fletcher	9/30/77	1504 El Verano	591-6804	348-2031
Bart Keavney	9/30/77	1211 Academy	591-5880	592-2230
Densel Lawhern	9/30/76	408 Hiller St.	592-6312	593-1010
VACANT SEAT				

Meetings - 1st and 3rd Mondays, 7:15 Study Session, 8:00 Formal

^{*}Chairman

^{**}Vice Chairman

BELMONT RECREATION AND PARK COMMISSION

Number of Seats - 7

Term of Membership - 2 Years

Function - To make recommendations as an advisory body to the Parks and Recreation Department regarding activities and programs for the public.

Current Membership

Name	Term	Address	Res. Phone	Bus. Phone
Terence Day*	9/30/76	1831 Hillman	591-1965	**
Floyd Sampson**	9/30/77	3611 Hillcrest	591-8046	364-5600
Richard Gay	9/30/76	3422 Lodge Dr.	592-3642	325-2230
Michael Harrington	9/30/77	2215 Sameria	591-4635	956-1155
Louis Hooey	9/30/77	2505 Newlands Ave.	591-7855	S0++ 16 F5 .
Michael McQueen	9/30/76	1931 Alden	**	364-5600
Lawrence Stueck	9/30/77	2221 Lake Rd.	593-4422	873-8000
Ruby Heefer	noodou of	anch month 8.00 n m		

Meetings - 1st Wednesday of each month, 8:00 p.m.

^{*}Chairman

^{**} Vice Chairman

BELMONT BOARD OF DESIGN

Number of Seats - 5 (including 1 engineer, 1 landscape architect, 2 architects)

Term of Membership - 2 Years

Function - To develop guidelines for site planning, landscape treatment, building design and signs; to recommend to the Planning Commission on any matter requiring aesthetic, architectural and site planning judgment (except regarding zoning matters).

Current Membership

Name	Term	Address	Res. Phone	Bus. Phone
George Clapper*	9/30/77	2804 Wemberly Dr.	591-3954	421-2266
Robert Arrington**	9/30/76	3340 Low Rock	591-0835	362-1212
Herbert Frank	9/30/76	1133 Alameda	592-2199	591-3615
Jerry Webb	9/30/77	1832 Oak Knoll Dr.	591-9964	593-9405
Donald Woolfe	9/30/76	1715 Valley View	591-0140	364-5600

Meetings - 1st and 3rd Wednesday of each month

^{*}Chairman

^{**}Vice Chairman

BELMONT PERSONNEL BOARD

Number of Seats - 5

Term of Membership - 2 Years

Function - To review previously screened candidates for city
employment for purpose of recommending the top job
applicant for hiring.

Current Membership

Name	Term	Address	Res. Phone	Bus. Phone
Norman Shapiro*	9/30/76	345 Middle Road	593-9210	36.9 - 1411
Warren Ledwith**	9/30/76	1400 Paloma Ave.	591-7945	873-1800
Robert Berger	9/30/76	2729 Waltham Cross	591-3924	398-4982
Fred Hawkins	9/30/76	770 Buckland Ave.	592-0159	534-1224
Donald McKeever	9/30/76	107 Rose Lane	591-0297	

Meetings - On Call

^{*}Chairman

^{**}Vice Chairman

BELMONT FINANCE COMMITTEE

Number of Seats - 16

Term of Membership - Presently ad hoc

Function - To review the City budget and aspects of planned City expense and make recommendations to the City Council as need be.

Current Membership

Name	Address	Home Phone
Matthew Mintz	2810 Alhambra	592-8708
John Mills, M.D.	1001 Furlong	593-2331
Howard Mason	5 Debbie Lane	593-6733
Paul Louie	820 Alameda de las Pulgas	593-6067
Peter S. Kimball	1593 Harbor Blvd.	591-3965
William P. Hood	1980 Alden	593-0686
Charles (Chuck) Paetzke	2501 Carmelita Ave.	591-7250
Takis Vourvoulias	2210 Bettina Ave.	591-3742
Malcolm Visbal	1934 Bayview Ave.	592-3910
Robert Luzzi	1520 Desvio Way	591-9244
Douglas Emery	1549 Molitor Road	593-6363
Gil Armando	1112 Lassen Drive	591-1812
Donald L. Oswald	1775 Terrace Drive	591-4719
Peter Schwartz	2503 Carmelita Ave.	593-2613
Robert Arrington	3340 Lower Lock Ave.	591-0835
Peter Jensen	2407 Lincoln Ave.	592-7484

BELMONT ENVIRONMENTAL OFFICER

Number of Seats - 1

Term of Membership - 2 Years

Function - To advise the City Council and the various Boards

regarding matters affecting the esthetic qualities

and environmental values of Belmont; to advise

limitation of items that create noise, air, water

and land polution.

Current Membership - Position Open

BELMONT PARK BOOSTERS

Number of Seats - Anyone can belong and participate

Term of Membership - Indefinite

Function - To assist the Parks & Recreation Department as requested or as instigated by the Park Boosters. To raise money for the purchase of recreation accessories.

Current Officers - Hank Rianda, President

Norm Rupp, Vice President

Rich Wooncott, Treasurer

Judy Nowag, Secretary

George Kockshott, Board Member

Paul Louie, Board Member

Bobbie McBride, Board Member

Hal Shepard, Board Member

Kathy Shepard, Board Member

Mike McQueen, Board Member

Pat Rianda, Board Member

Takis Vourvoulias, Board Member